

CHANGE ORDER

DATE: TO: January 19, 2011

DAG Construction

4924 Winton Road Cincinnali, Ohlo 45232 CO #:

26 (TWENTY-SIX)

PROJECT:

Gallatin County Lower Elementary Addition &

Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky BG 09-261 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE:

April 16, 2010

CONTRACT FOR:

General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Canstruction Change Directives.)

Delete labor for installing security camera systems in the contract as illustrated on the E sheets in the contract documents. Turn materials over for this system over to Owner, for their use. See attached Proposal number 55 for pricing from the Contractor.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: (\$8,892.00) The original Contract Sum was \$6,231,000.00 The net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$81,375.05 The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was \$6,312,375.05 The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of (\$8,892.00) The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be \$6,303,483.05 The Contract Time will be Unchanged The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore June 20, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cast and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. 101 Old Lafoyette Avenue Lexington, Kentucky 40502	DAG Construction 4924 Winton Road Cincinnati, Ohlo 45232	Gallatin County Board of Education 75 Boardwalk Warsaw, Kentucky 41095		
ARCHITECT (Firm name and address)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address)	OWNER (Firm name and address)		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		
(Typed or printed name)	(Typed or printed name)	(Typed or printed name)		
DATE	DATE	DATE		

architecture • civil engineering • landscape architecture • interior design

101 ald lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rasstarrant.com





Proposal Number: 55

P	Project No.: Project:	10-2 Gallatin New Elementary	Description:	: Credit for C	amera labor -	to be used in (Grant fund	5	
Con		D.A.G. Construction Rosslarrant Architects, inc.							
	1010	Trosterium, nomigers, mo.			•		TOTA	ALS	
1.	LABOR: Coordination	(straight time only)		0	x	\$60.00	5		
	Coordination					300.00	-		
	Foremen/layo	out			hours x rate	1 =	S		
								•	
				Subtotal (1,2	hours x rate	1 =	S	19	
				Substitutes (1,4	rio, alaio).	Subtotal (1 thr		5	-
8.	SUBCONT	RACTOR:					Unit Pric	e _	
	American Sound		Credit for Labor on existing building camera					=	
			work						(\$8,892.00)
								_	\$0,00
								_	\$0.00
								5	
9,	MARKUP:			0%	-			_	
			TOTAL CO	OST (1 thru 7	') + (B and 9)		[3	(8,892.00)
10.	MISCELLA	NEOUS ITEMS	TOTAL COST						. (B BD3 D0)

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District	Gallatin County	District Code	191	Facility Name	Lower Elementary School	School Cade	010
BG #	09-261 Project			n & Addition	The state of the s		G Const.
	Contract Sum			31,000.00	Change Order Number:	- DA	26
		_			ALL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	. –].,	
Hequest	ed Change Order Amour	nt \$_		-8,892.00	Time Extension Require	d:Yes	X No
	All change orders shall be d and profit, and any oth				breakdown including materials, i rmation.	abor,	
Contrac	t change requested by:						
X	Local Board of Education	n		X G	eneral Contractor		
X	Architect/Engineer				onstruction Manager		
	Code Enforcement Office	ial		c	ther:		
Change	Order Description and Ju	ustification:					
Owner is	s performing this work ou	itside the co	ntract an	d requesting	the deduct for this item.		
Cost Be	nefit to Owner: ove.						
Have co	-	itilized to su	pport th	e cost assoc	iated with this change order?		
Is the co	ost for this change order	supported l	by an alt	ernate bid or	competitive price quote(s)?		
Ye	es X No						
Does th	is Change Order affect t	he total Arc	hitect/Er	igineer desig	n fee for this project?	Yes	X No
Current	A/E Contract Amount	\$_	39	99,389.30			
Fee Am	ount for this Change:	\$		0.00			
New A/	E Contract Amount:	\$_	39	99,389.30			
Board o	f Education Designee Sig	nature		-	Date		

Attach additional pages if necessary.